
270 

June 6, 197.3 

ABAf..'UCIDIBNT OF OID :MEDICINE BOW=CASPER ROAD: On }fay 8-15-22 and 29, 197.3 a notice of abandonment of the 
above m~ntionAd road was advertised in the Rawli.~s Daily Times. There being no protests entered on or·before 
noon o~·June 6, 197.3, the Board declared this road abandoned as advertised and described on the above dates. 

LDJITED· UQUOR and HALT BE'VE2AGE LICENSES AS FOIIO',·,'S 'WERE G:?.ANTED, there being no protests entered. 

Robert F. Konrath, Walcott Service, Walcott, Wyo. Y.al t beverage license I 308-6-20-1973 to 6:..20-1974 
Sinclai:rrGqlfrClub, Sinclair, Wyo. Limited Liquor License I 181- June 5, 197.3 to June 5, 1974 
Richard·Schanck-Dick 1 s Standard Station, Lamont- T.alt beverage pemit # J09 6-6-7.3 to 6-6-74 
Emil T.·temich-Ft. Steele Campark, Ft. Steele, Malt beverage permit# 310 6-7-73 to 6-7:..74 
Robert H. King-Lamont Service-Lamont- }ialt beverage permit# 311 6-6-7.3 to 6-6-74 

JULY 19'7J NEETING: The Board decided to meet on July 5 and 6, 197.3 for next regular meeting. 

The following bills were approved and paid from Revenue Sharing funds. 

Childrees Electric Co. 
Culverts & Industl'ial Sup. Co. 
Pioneer·Printing Co. 
Pioneer·Lumber Company 
Rasmussbn Furniture 
Rawlins·Paint Shop 
Wald Cornpany 

~J.ing no further business, 

r...J:t];,~1 £,,.J County CJ.erk 

, 

June 14, 1973 

Repairs and lights in Courthouse 
CUlverts R & B Department 
Equipment-County offices 

· Carpet & Labor County offices 
Supplies-County offices 
Painting-County offices 
Carpet-County offices 

the meeting was adjourned. 

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 
SPECIAL MEETING 

4.59.18 
9048.31 
157.93 

2665.67 
142 • .51 

1748.JJ 
1527.4.3 

The Commissioners met at 10:00 A. M. all members present, John Niland Chairman. 

The following budget requests for the fiscal year July, 1, 197.3 and ending June JO, 1974, were 
presented to the Board by the Budget Officer in compliance with Chapter 9-533., W. s. 1957 as amended: 

(See next page for complete budget requests 1973-1974.) 

·$100.0 
$100.0 
$100.0 
$100.0 
$100.0 



.. 

• 

June 14, 1973 The following budget requests for the fiscal year July 1, 1973 and ending June JO, 1~74 were 
presented to the Board by the Budget Officer in compliance with Chapter 9-.533, w. s. 19.57 as amended. 

Commissioners 

County Cler}.{ 

County Treasurl;!r 

County Assessor 

County Sheriff 

County Attorney 

Mental Health 

County Surveyor 

County Coroner 

County Agent 

Clerk of Ccurt 

Justice Court 

Courthouse & Jail 

Road & Bridge 

Water Commissioners 

Elections 

Health Doctor & Nurs~ 

Other General Acc•ts #l 

Other General Acc•ts #2 

TOTAL REQUIRDIBNTS 

CASH RESERVE 

COURTIDUSE & JAIL DEPRECIATION 

ROAD & BRIDGE DEPRECIATION 

TOTAL GEN6RAL FUND REQUIRED 

$ 84oO 

.51.500 

44-04.5 

.52200 

98000 

29930 

8000 

17600 

· 2000 

168.59 

4ol00 

10000 

1012.5.5 

2.50800 

7140 

3000 

18094 

67100 

21850 
848873 

lJOOOO 

1.5000 

20000 

101387.1 ~ 

* * * ~ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

County General Fund 

County Fair Fund 

County Museum 

Memorial Hospital 

Library-County 

Bond Sinking Fund 

Bond Interest Fund 

Parks & Improvements 

General Welfare & Hsalth 

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS: .i 

101J87J 

.522.50 

24oOOOO 

4400.5 

7.5000 

4.5000 

27.390 

130773 

3788291 

The Public Hearing will be held at 8:00 P.M. on Monday July 23rd, 1973 in the Commissioners' office. 

There beinm!her ~ss the meeting was adjourned. 

ATTEST: 7 l,._#al.,,_&-,,Jfr0U. ClfilK Ji..1.;lj~ 

-~:.i,,._-,.-.H-~-...::::;_;_ 


