

June 6, 1973

ABANDONMENT OF OLD MEDICINE BOW-CASPER ROAD: On May 8-15-22 and 29, 1973 a notice of abandonment of the above mentioned road was advertised in the Rawlins Daily Times. There being no protests entered on or before noon on June 6, 1973, the Board declared this road abandoned as advertised and described on the above dates.

LIMITED LIQUOR and MALT BEVERAGE LICENSES AS FOLLOWS WERE GRANTED, there being no protests entered.

Robert F. Konrath, Walcott Service, Walcott, Wyo. Malt beverage license # 308-6-20-1973 to 6-20-1974	\$100.00
Sinclair Golf Club, Sinclair, Wyo. Limited Liquor License # 181- June 5, 1973 to June 5, 1974	\$100.00
Richard Schanck-Dick's Standard Station, Lamont- Malt beverage permit # 309 6-6-73 to 6-6-74	\$100.00
Emil T. Lemich-Ft. Steele Campark, Ft. Steele, Malt beverage permit # 310 6-7-73 to 6-7-74	\$100.00
Robert H. King-Lamont Service-Lamont- Malt beverage permit # 311 6-6-73 to 6-6-74	\$100.00

JULY 1973 MEETING: The Board decided to meet on July 5 and 6, 1973 for next regular meeting.

The following bills were approved and paid from Revenue Sharing funds.

Childress Electric Co.	Repairs and lights in Courthouse	459.18
Culverts & Industrial Sup. Co.	Culverts R & B Department	9048.31
Pioneer Printing Co.	Equipment-County offices	157.93
Pioneer Lumber Company	Carpet & Labor County offices	2665.67
Rasmussen Furniture	Supplies-County offices	142.51
Rawlins Paint Shop	Painting-County offices	1748.33
Wald Company	Carpet-County offices	1527.43

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

R. E. Langstrom County Clerk

Board of County Commissioners

John Niland Chairman

June 14, 1973

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS
SPECIAL MEETING

The Commissioners met at 10:00 A. M. all members present, John Niland Chairman.

The following budget requests for the fiscal year July, 1, 1973 and ending June 30, 1974, were presented to the Board by the Budget Officer in compliance with Chapter 9-533., W. S. 1957 as amended:

(See next page for complete budget requests 1973-1974.)

June 14, 1973 The following budget requests for the fiscal year July 1, 1973 and ending June 30, 1974 were presented to the Board by the Budget Officer in compliance with Chapter 9-533, W. S. 1957 as amended.

Commissioners	\$ 8400
County Clerk	51500
County Treasurer	44045
County Assessor	52200
County Sheriff	98000
County Attorney	29930
Mental Health	9000
County Surveyor	17600
County Coroner	2000
County Agent	16859
Clerk of Court	40100
Justice Court	10000
Courthouse & Jail	101255
Road & Bridge	250800
Water Commissioners	7140
Elections	3000
Health Doctor & Nurse	18094
Other General Acc'ts #1	67100
Other General Acc'ts #2	21850
	<u>848873</u>
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS	
CASH RESERVE	130000
COURTHOUSE & JAIL DEPRECIATION	15000
ROAD & BRIDGE DEPRECIATION	<u>20000</u>
TOTAL GENERAL FUND REQUIRED	1013873

County General Fund	1013873
County Fair Fund	52250
County Museum	----
Memorial Hospital	2400000
Library-County	44005
Bond Sinking Fund	75000
Bond Interest Fund	45000
Parks & Improvements	27390
General Welfare & Health	<u>130773</u>
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS	3788291

The Public Hearing will be held at 8:00 P.M. on Monday July 23rd, 1973 in the Commissioners' office.

There being no further business the meeting was adjourned.

ATTEST: John Engstrom COUNTY CLERK

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

John Engstrom CHAIRMAN